54066

'98 MAR -4 P1:09

SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, DANA MARIE WALSH-HIGGINS and CHRIS HIGGINS, have made constituted and appointed FRANK THOMPSON, and by these presents do make, constitute and for my use and benefit, to exercise all of my parental powers regarding the care, custody and property of RHIANNON C. HIGGINS, whose date of birth is December 30, 1995, a minor, except the power to consent to her marriage or her adoption. This power shall include, but not be limited to authority for medical and dental care and school enrollment. This consent shall be effective from March 1, 1998 until August 31, 1998, unless sooner terminated by me. Authority: ORS 126.030 as amended.

This Specific Power of Attorney shall also give and grant unto my said attorney full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessity to be done, as fully, to all intents and purposes, as I might or could do if personally present, hereby ratifying and confirming all that my said attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done.

In construing this instrument and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

DATED this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1998 at Klamath Falls, Oregon

<u>Dana Walsh-Hoyginz</u> Dana Marie Walsh-Higgins

Vol_198 Page 7016

Chris Higging

STATE OF OREGON

)) SS.

County of Klamath

Personally appeared the above-named Dana Marie Walsh-Higgins and Chris Higgins and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires:

DENCIAL SEA NOTARY PUBLIC-ORE SION NO. 034880 SION EXPIRES AUG. 3, 1998

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for record at request of	Frank Thompson	
-6 34 4		4th day
of	D., 19 <u>98</u> at <u>1:09</u> o'clock <u>P.</u> M., and duly recorded in Vo <u>Power of Attorney</u> on Page 7016	I. <u>M98</u> ,
FEE	rn: Frank Thompson	ntv Clerk
\$5.00	1504 Oregon Ave. #17 By Kettlum Kras	
4.25 c.c.		